
Auction catalog

Title Don Woita Estate Farm Toy Auction

Description Due to Winter Weather, the Don Woita LIVE Auction has been rescheduled to Sunday, March 24th,
10:00 a.m.. High-Quality Farm Toys of all brands!

Date Sun, Mar 24, 2019

Starts at 10:00 AM

Address 15 Ohio Street, Wakonda, SD 57073 USA

Categories

Lot # Title Qty

501 IH 544 nf Hydro gas w/ Loader High Detail
NIB, box has some light crushing

1

502 Oliver 66 w/ Case DC Drill Firestone tires Edition
1 of 3,500 made, high detail, NIB

1

503 IH Farmall 300 w/ Sickle Mower High-Detail
NIB

1

504 Oliver 3b Plow Master on Rubber high detail
NIB

1

505 MH Precision #9--44 narrow front
NIB

1

506 IH 1466 FWA w/ Cab & Duals 40th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

507 JD 1954 V-4 OX Experimental Prototype Tractor
Resin Cast by Spec Cast, NIB, hard to find

1

508 IH Hydro 70 nf Ertl 70th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

509 Oliver 1650 wf w/ Singles '18 Summer Toy Show
NIB

1

510 Versatile 1156 w/ Duals--Lemmon Top
light wear, no box

1

511 Case 4994 Tractor w/ Duals Dealer Edition
NIB

1

512 Cockshutt #540 4r Planter High detail
NIB

1

513 JD 1963 5010 Diesel w/ Duals 50th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

514 IH 1066 Black Stripe ROPS FWA Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

515 IH 1460 Axial-Flow Combine--made in France
1/32nd scale, box has light wear, very sharp and high-detail toy

1

516 JD 730 Argentina Hi-Crop '11 2cyl Expo Participant Award
NIB

1

517 IH Farmall 400 w/ 4r Cultivator Precision 50th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

518 Oliver G-1355 LP Gas High Detail
NIB, box has light wear

1

519 Case Minimum Tillage Plow--Orange Wheels
NIB, box has some light wear

1

520 JD 9560R w/ Duals Prestige Edition
NIB

1

521 Cockshutt Custom SP-132 Combine w/ Grain Header by GP 1
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all scratch built, metal, very nice, a little dusty

522 **UPDATED**JD Custom Air Seeder & Commodity Cart
Scratch built, pretty nicely done, don't know who built it, but large, 30" wide when unfolded; includes the commodity cart
that was originally in lot #675; this will be sold as a single unit.

1

523 IH Custom #20 PT Combine w/ 10-20 Tractor on Plaque
Scratch built combine, nicely built, I'm not sure by who, Tractor is a reproduction/custom of the Arcade Tractor, nice
looking piece

1

524 MH Custom 44-Six "6-cylinder" by Stephan
high detail, has a poor repair to the rear light and some touch-up paint, no box; no shipping too fragile

1

525 Rock Island Heider Tractor w/ Canopy
very heavy, no box; no shipping, too fragile

1

526 IH Custom Farmall 350 nf w/ Drawbar by Freiheit
nice custom, no box

1

527 JD Custom 40-T nf by Nolt
3pt hitch, high detail, very nice, comes with the box

1

528 IH Custom Farmall 450 Diesel nf by Freiheit?
not marked, older custom, has 2pt and nice detail

1

529 IH Custom 706LP wf w/ 2pt Hitch by I. Nelson, Huron, SD
marked on the bottom, 544 Casting customized, lots of work done, has a few paint chips, but looks good

1

530 IH Custom 400LP wf by Freiheit
nice custom, not marked, but looks like an Early Freiheit, no box

1

531 IH Custom MV Diesel High-Crop by Freiheit
very heavy, nice looking piece, one of his more high-detailed pieces and harder to find pieces, NO SHIPPING, too fragile

1

532 IH Precision #8--Farmall Super M
NIB

1

533 JD 1928 Model D on steel '02 International Plowing Match
NIB

1

534 JD 730 Standard '06 2cyl Expo
NIB

1

535 IH Farmall W400D '10 Red Power Round-up
NIB, box has some damage

1

536 Oliver 1650 FWA TTT's 34th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some damage

1

537 JD 730 Ind. Standard Diesel by Yoder
Plastic, high detail, NIB

1

538 MF 98 GM Diesel w/ Headlights '13 FPS
NIB, box has some light wear

1

539 Fordson E27N by Universal Hobbies
NIB, high detail

1

540 JD Gold D Minneapolis Branch 100th Anniv.
NIB, box has some wear

1

541 Fordson Super Major Single Front Wheel by Universal Hobbies
NIB, high detail

1

542 Oliver 1855 nf w/ Cab '05 Toy Show
NIB, box has some wear

1

543 AC D-21 '17 Toy Farmer
NIB, nice clean box

1

544 Cockshutt 1900 w/ 4r Planter Firestone Tires Edition
NIB, box has light wear

1

545 Oliver 1950-T FWA w/ Duals '02 Toy Farmer
NIB

1

546 AC D-14 High-Crop Museum Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

547 IH 2-1206 FWA Ind. Wheatland High detail
NIB

1
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548 IH Key Precision #6--1086
NIB, box has light wear

1

549 AC WC wf on full steel '00 SM Open House
NIB

1

550 JD Styled D '05 Canadian Equipment Show
NIB

1

551 White Custom Corn Sheller by CWA
CWA Minneapolis-Moline Cornsheller that has been repainted and decaled to WHITE, looks good, some general wear, but
unique, no box; no shipping, too fragile

1

552 MM Custom 2-row PT Cornpicker by CWA
light wear, no box

1

553 JD Custom Cornsheller on '46 Chevy Truck
not sure who built the sheller, Truck is a Hwy 61, nicely done, looks good

1

554 Gleaner Custom PT Combine by ??
pretty decent decal, but a little crude, I'm not sue who built this, unique combine

1

555 Big Bud HN-250 w/ Singles by Trumm
Mint toy, original brown box, nice bright white paint and clean, don't believe it was ever displayed

1

556 MH Custom PT Combine w/ 44 Tractor by Luke Clement--Electric Motor Driven
very unique, combine is all scratch built from metal with nice detail, Tractor is a Lincoln that has been restored and a 110v
motor installed, has a PTO that hooks to the combine, tested it and it runs, a unique & 1-of-akind piece for the Massey or
Custom collector!

1

557 AC Custom #60 All-Crop Combine w/ 2-heads by Ev. Weber
NIB, SN#11, made in 1996, has the certificate; great custom by Toy Farmer All of Famer, Ev Weber (deceased).

1

558 Hiniker Custom 1540 Field Cultivator by Bud Wall-nice!
Awesome piece, 32" wide, comes with the original box and certificate, the support bar for the wings is loose, but included,
EZ fix, great piece

1

559 New Holland Square Baler w/ Wisconsin Engine, Custom Cart & 2-horse team by Bill Brinkman
Resin Cast baler, Air Cleaner is broken off but included, Cart is scratch built and nice, leather harness on the team, all
mounted to a board, very nice piece

1

560 JD Large 9620 w/ Duals Radio Controlled 4-wheel Drive
NIB, box is pretty good, large piece, larger than 1/16th scale

1

561 MH 55 Standard '04 Canadian Equipment Show
NIB

1

562 JD 1948 Model #44 Plow on full steel high detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

563 JD Silver 60 nf 175th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has light wear

1

564 JD Gold Painted M 1997 Dubuque Plant 50th Anniv.
NIB

1

565 AC U on rubber '00 FPS
NIB, box has some wear

1

566 IH A & C 2pc Farm Set '16 Red Power Round-up
NIB

1

567 AC 6070 w/ Loader '16 Pork Expo
NIB

1

568 IH 1066 Black Stripe w/ Cab & Duals TTT's #4 in series
NIB, box has some wear

1

569 IH McCormick 55W Square Baler w/ Motor
Resin Cast, has one piece broken off, but included, no box, just bottom box liner, no shipping, too fragile without the box

1

570 JD 50 & 60 pc 50th Anniv. Set
NIB, box has some wear

1

571 Hesston #4755 Big Square Baler
NIB

1

572 Ferguson TEA-20 SUE High detail--Tracks & Heat Houser
NIB

1
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573 Oliver 77 Gas nf w/ Cultivator High Detail
NIB, box has some damage

1

574 JD 730 diesel High-Crop '11 2cyl Expo
NIB

1

575 IH TD-14 Ind. Crawler--Muddy Edition '08 PA Farm Show
NIB, high detail

1

576 IH 340 Gas w/ #211 Plow High Detail
NIB

1

577 AC #444 Square Baler w/ #44 Bale Thrower Orange Spectacular
NIB, high detail

1

578 MM Resin 1200 Shellmaster Corn Sheller--Dark yellow Variation
Resin Cast by Spec Cast, NIB, hard to find

1

579 IH 826 Golden Demo '11 Red Power
NIB

1

580 JD Precision #14--4020 w/ 237 Corn Picker
NIB, poor box

1

581 JD Custom 105 Corn Special Combine w/ Grain Header by Crook?
Not sure on the builder, it's not marked, wood body, with metal over the top, all scratch built and very nice piece

1

582 JD Custom Tandem Disc by ??
don't know builder, nicely done

1

583 JD Custom Tandem Axle Implement Trailer
25" long, steel frame with wood bed, looks good

1

584 NH Custom Square Baler w/ WI Engine by Gilson Riecke
non-powered variation, toy is super sharp and nice, has some price tag residue on the top that should come off, high detail
and awesome piece; prefer not to ship, very fragile

1

585 AC 185 '04 Louisville Farm Show C.E.
NIB

1

586 JD 1971 4620 FWA w/ Cab & Duals Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

587 Oliver Hart-Parr #3 Tractor--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB, box has some wear

1

588 IH Precision Elite #1--856 w/ Cab & singles
NIB, box has damage

1

589 IH Farmall Super A White Demo by Franklin Mint
1/12th scale, NIB

1

590 Case 1570 Spirit of '76 TTT's 22nd Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

591 Agco Gleaner R-62 Combine w/ Corn Head--Shelf Model
near mint, no box

1

592 JD 7000 4r Planter in Y&G Box
NIB, box has light wear

1

593 JD 2520 Diesel nf '94 FPS
NIB

1

594 JD 730 Standard '06 2cyl Expo--Participant Award--Export Markings
NIB, box has some damage

1

595 JD 8630 w/ 220 Black Gang Disc 2pc Set in Y&G Box
NIB, toys are nice and near mint, box is pretty good, has a tear on the top and a little discolored with age, overall a good
looking set

1

596 (6) JD 630 Standards '09 2cyl Expo--full case
all the same, all NIB and sealed, some boxes might have some water damage, but toys are fine, sells 6x the money

6

597 CaseIH 2555 Cotton Express SP Picker '98 Beltwide Cotton Conference
large 1/16th scale, near mint, no box, could use a cleaning

1

598 MM G-1355 w/ Duals TTT's 25th Anniv--Nebraska Test Tractor Edition
NIB

1

599 Oliver G-1355 w/ Duals '11 Mark Twain Show 1
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NIB

600 IH Farmall H on Steel Franklin Mint
1/12th scale, NIB

1

601 MM U gas wf w/ 3b Plow 2pc Set
NIB, diecast tractor, resin plow, nice clean box

1

602 AC #40 All-Crop Combine '03 Orange Spectacular
NIB, box has light wear

1

603 White 210 Corn Sheller by Spec Cast
NIB, Resin Cast by Spec Cast

1

604 JD 5095M FWA w/ Mower '10 World Equestrian Games Kentucky 2010
NIB, high detail w/ DVD

1

605 Oliver Super 88 w/ Cultivator & Umbrella
NIB, high detail

1

606 CaseIH Quad-Trac by Scale Models '98 Signature Edition
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

607 IH Custom Horse Drawn Disc by ??
high detail and very well made little model, don't know maker

1

608 IH Custom 450 Diesel nf by Freiheit?
not marked, believe it's a Freiheit, but not 100% sure

1

609 IH Custom Farmall Super M LP nf by Teeswater
nice older custom, light wear

1

610 IH Custom Farmall 350 nf w/ Drawbar by Freiheit
marked on the bottom, nice older custom

1

611 MF Bargebox Wagon in Bubble Box
mint toy, box is nice with some light discoloration from age

1

612 MF 1080 Diesel 6cyl w/ Cab--restored
nice older repaint

1

613 Custom PT Rock Picker by ?
heavy, all scratch built, looks pretty good

1

614 Oliver Custom Semi-Mounted Sickle Mower by ?
don't know maker, looks good

1

615 Ford Custom Grain Truck by Bob Condray?
Old pressed steel cab repainted and customized to look like a 1940's ford, Box is heavy steel and nice, cab is a little crude,
believe this is a Bob Condray, but not marked

1

616 JD Custom PT Grain Binder by ?
not sure on the maker, some light wear, all scratch built

1

617 MM Custom PT Swather by ??
don't know maker, all scratch built, not bad, but a little crude in spots

1

618 Oliver Custom PT Combine by GP
Scratch built from steel, nicely made

1

619 JD A w/ Custom Side Mounted 1-row Corn picker by Ev Weber
Ertl Tractor, Picker is all scratch built and marked on the bottom, a little dirty, but a nice looking and hard to find custom

1

620 JD Custom Tandem Axle Implement Trailer
18.5" long, metal frame with wood bed, looks good

1

621 IH TD-24 Diesel Crawler w Superior Side-Boom Pipe Layer
high detail, 1/25th scale, NIB

1

622 JD 1971 4620 FWA w/ Cab & Duals Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some damage

1

623 Oliver 3b Plow Master on Steel high detail
NIB

1

624 JD Key Precision #9--2510 w/ #50 Mower
NIB

1

625 MM Model U w/ New Idea Loader High Detail
NIB

1
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626 Case #1 Steam Engine--Gold Front door
NIB, box has some light wear

1

627 MM 4-Star Super '05 IA FFA
NIB, box has light wear

1

628 AC WC wf on full rubber '01 C.E.
NIB

1

629 JD #30 Auger Combine--repaint
Partial repaint, average job,

1

630 JD 5b 3pt Plow Argentina w/ Box
toy is near mint, box has some crushing and general wear

1

631 JD Gold Doctor's Buggy--1990 Phoenix Expo
no canvas top, missing a front pin on the axle, so there is a wire holding it

1

632 Oliver Grainmaster PT Combine by Slik--original
paint is about 85%, hitch is a replacement

1

633 Oliver custom Steel Wheel Grain Drill
made from a Tru-Scale, nicely done, looks good

1

634 Oliver Ertl Flarebox Wagon--near mint
near mint original, has some sticker residue on the floor

1

635 Oliver Slik Superior Grain Drill--restored
nicely restored

1

636 Oliver Slik 1r Cornpicker--restored
nicely restored

1

637 MM Custom GP Standard LP by CWA
w/ Box, heavy paint flaking on the hood

1

638 JD Custom 4520 ROPS w/ 3pt
Front weights, axle hubs, air cleaner is broken on the hood and toy has light wear

1

639 JD Custom 6030 w/ Cab & #640 Loader
Ertl Toy with loader added, looks good

1

640 IH Custom 1206 Wheatland w/ Duals
mild custom, looks good

1

641 MH Custom PT Combine w/ AC A Tractor by Luke Clement--Electric PTO Driven!
Combine is all scratch built and nicely done, this is one Luke never painted and left galvanized; it is PTO Driven and the
tractor has a 110v motor installed with a cord and switch, works, unique piece

1

642 IH Custom 450 Diesel nf by Freiheit?
looks like a Freiheit, but not marked, swinging drawbar

1

643 IH M-D Custom Steel Wheel Grain Drill
built from a Tru-Scale, looks good

1

644 New Idea Custom Hay Rake
Ertl Toy repainted to New Idea, plastic bars, looks good

1

645 Case Kerosene Tractor by Scale Models
light wear, no box

1

646 JD Scale Models D--Reproduction of the Vindex
heavy cast iron, near mint, no box

1

647 Case Mdl D Grain Drill
high detail, NIB, but in the box upside down in the photo

1

648 IH Key Precision #5--H w/ Mounted Planter
NIB, box has light wear

1

649 IH 1206 FWA Wheatland Museum Edition
NIB

1

650 JD VanBrunt Mdl FB Grain Drill High Detail
NIB

1

651 JD 1/32nd Scale 8010 Diesel National Farm Toy Museum Edition
NIB

1

652 Cockshutt 550 Utility
NIB, box has light ear

1
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653 MF 50 gas narrow front high detail
NIB

1

654 JD 1948 Model #55ABH 3b Plow on Steel High Detail
NIB

1

655 White 2270 Diesel w/ Singles High Detail
NIB

1

656 MM G-1355 w/ Duals TTT's 25th Anniv. Edition High detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

657 MM 1210 Shellmaster Cornsheller
Resin Cast by Spec Cast, NIB, box has some wear

1

658 JD 3b Plow by Scale Models--reproduction of the Vindex
NIB, has some rust on the back side, plain brown box

1

659 Ferguson TEA-20 SUE High detail--Tracks & Heat Houser
NIB

1

660 JD 730 Argentina Hi-Crop '11 2cyl Expo Participant Award
NIB

1

661 JD 2700 Tillage Tool
excellent, no box

1

662 Ag-Chem 1603-T Terra Gator Liquid Spreader by KZCo
1/28th scale, NIB, 1 of 2,000 made, box has some wear

1

663 Sunflower 4110 Disc Ripper
near mint, no box

1

664 MM 1/32nd Scale Cornsheller--Slik Reproduction
1970's reproduction of the original, looks good

1

665 JD Custom 7800 FWA w/ JD #640 Loader & Grapple
Tractor is an Ertl toy, Loader added, Grapple is custom built, looks good

1

666 New Holland Custom Square Baler w/ Wisconsin Motor by Don Campbell
heavy, great detail, I'd say closer to 1/12th scale than 1/16th. Campbell Custom's don't come up very often on the secondary
market and most of his pieces are 1 of a kind

1

667 Hesston Custom StakHand 30R by KL Toys
unique piece, all scratch built and very heavy; no the best finish in the world, but still a good looking and unique piece that
is no longer being built

1

668 MM Custom Bale-o-Matic Square Baler
Olive Slik Casting that has been heavily customized into a MM, nicely done, neat piece

1

669 MM Custom Twin-City Orchard by Jeff Cerrol
Believe this is a Cerrol, not a Mohr;, high detail, from the 1995 MM Expo, Forest Junct., WI

1

670 AC Custom SP Combine by ??
all scratch built from metal, I don't know maker, a little crude, but still a good looking and unique piece

1

671 JD Custom Press Drill by ?
nicely built, all metal and pretty heavy, does not have a complete hitch

1

672 IH Custom SP Combine by ??
older custom, all hand made from metal, a little on the crude side, but still a decent looking piece

1

673 MM Custom GB Standard by CWA
NIB, has a sticker on the hood that I think will come off OK, no shipping, too fragile

1

674 Wards Twin-Row Custom by Teeswater
nice custom, light paint chipping, no box

1

676 JD 220 Black Gang Disc in Y&G Box
NIB, toy is near mint, box is nice

1

677 Oliver 2455 w/ Cab & Duals '03 Louisville Show
near mint, no box

1

678 White 4-10 Silver Stripe w/ Duals & CAT V-8
light wear, no box

1

679 IH Farmall H w/ Custom 2-row Mounted Picker
Ertl Tractor, Picker is all scratch built and looks good, does have some paint chips

1

680 MF 7b Plow in Yellow & Blue Box 1
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near mint toy, box is a little faded, box rates 8 condition

681 Gherrardi Foreign 6b PT Plow w/ Box
near mint toy, box is a little rough, hard to find

1

682 JD Argentina 3020 wf w/out 3pt hitch w/ box
Near mint toy, no muffler, but has the Air Cleaner; box is poor

1

683 JD PT Box Scraper--original
4-leg decal, played with, rates 80% condition

1

684 JD 5b 3pt Plow Argentina
near mint original

1

685 JD 3pt Tandem Disc Argentina
near mint, no box

1

686 Sheppard SD-3 Tractor--Restored
I believe this is an old one repainted, average repaint

1

687 JD 420-I Industrial 2cyl Club--Yellow
NIB

1

688 MM G-750 FWA ROPS Firestone Tires Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

689 JD 730 High-Crop '11 2cyl Club--American Edition
NIB

1

690 CaseIH STX500 Quad Track 50,000th Steiger
NIB

1

691 JD 6500 Hi-Boy Sprayer by KZCo--Single Front Wheel Variation
NIB, mint toy, box is good with the original packing material too

1

692 CaseIH STX375 w/ Duals Shelf Model
NIB, box is a little dirty

1

693 JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Diesel nf
NIB, box has light wear

1

694 JD 1/32nd Scale 8010 w/ Plow--Plow City 29th Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

695 JD 4000 Low-Profile 2cyl Club--Chaser Edition w/ 3pt & front Weights
NIB, one corner of the box is a little smashed, otherwise NIB

1

696 IH Key Precision #7--6588 2+2 w/ rear Duals
NIB, box has light wear

1

697 Oliver 2b Plow on rubber high detail
NIB

1

698 MM 2-star Crawler '04 NTT&C show
NIB, box has some wear

1

699 Oliver Super 88LP High-Crop '05 Mark Twain Show
NIB, box has some wear

1

700 Case D Gas High Detail--Firestone Tires Edition
NIB

1

701 Oliver Super 44 C.E. TTT's
NIB

1

702 JD 6320 FWA '02 Farm Show
1 of 2,000, NIB

1

703 JD 4000 Low Profile 2cyl Club--no 3pt variation
NIB

1

704 Cast Iron Sand & Gravel Horse Drawn Wagon
9.5" long, might be an old repaint, but nicely done

1

705 Cast Iron MILK Wagon w/ Single Horse--restored
nicely restored, large, 12" long

1

706 IH M-D 1r Corn Binder by TJ Vintage
older custom, looks good

1

707 JD 6b PT Plow--Foreign Made 1
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comes in a plain brown box, box is poor, toy is nice

708 Cockshutt Custom SP-132 Combine w/ Grain Header by GP
Scratch built combine, very nice

1

709 MM Custom Model R wide front by Teeswater--needs work
back wheel is loose from the frim, one lever has been repaired, needs a little work

1

710 (3) JD 4000 Low-Profile 2cyl Club--all alike
all NIB, these should be the ones with a straight draw bar, no front weights, no wheel weights, all NIB, 3x the money

3

711 MF 4-roller Tandem Disc in Blue Box
Toy is 85%, box has quite abit of wear

1

712 Tru-Scale Disc in Yellow Box--Yellow Decals
Toy is very nice, near mint toy; box is poor

1

713 NH SP Swather w/ Metal reel--near mint original
nice original, near mint

1

714 Oliver Slik 2-row Mounted Picker--original
played with, 70% condition

1

715 Oliver Slik Superior Grain Drill--original
paint is about 90%, decals are coming off which is common for this toy, box is very poor and only pieces

1

716 Oliver Slik Side Delivery Rake--original
played with, 70% condition

1

717 JD 14T Baler w/ Metal Teeth--original
will clean up nicely, 90% condition

1

718 JD Unstyled A w/ Custom Farmhand Style Loader w/ Grapple
Ertl Toy, crude custom loader, mostly plastic, as-is

1

719 AC Custom PT Combine by TJ Vintage
all metal, scratch built, looks good,

1

720 Great Plains Solid Stand Grain Drill--original
no box, near mint

1

721 MF 1150 w/ Duals & 3pt '08 Louisville Farm Show
near mint, no box

1

722 IH 7488 2+2 w/ Duals '84 Special Edition
near mint, no box

1

723 Oliver Super 77 Gas Standard High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

724 Case DC-3 nf on rubber w/ 75th Anniv. Umbrella High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

725 Oliver 1900 Checkerboard Decal Wheatland High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

726 JD 1941 Model 55 3b Plow w/ Hyd Lift High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

727 Melroe Spra-Coupe #3630 1/32nd Scale
NIB, box has some wear

1

728 CAT Sixty by NZG
1/25th scale, NIB, box has some wear

1

729 Bush Hog 2615 Legend Batwing Mower by DCP
NIB, box has some damage

1

730 IH 300-U Elvis Presley Edition
NIB

1

731 JD 8270R FWA w/ Duals '10 Farm Show Edition
1/32nd scale, NIB, box has some wear

1

732 JD 4440 3pc Farm Set in Yellow Barn Box--Tractor, Skid Loader & Wagon
Toys are all mint to near mint, but a little dusty, box is a little crushed, but not bad

1

733 JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model D on rubber
NIB, nice clean box

1

734 Oliver 1957 Chevy Panel Truck 1

Don Woita Estate Farm Toy Auction

9



NIB, 1/25th scale

735 IH Farmall Cub '07 Red Power Round-up
NIB, box has some wear

1

736 Case DC-3 gas SFW High Detail
NIB

1

737 Oliver 660 Gas w/ Firestone Tires 50th Anniv. Edition
NIB, high detail

1

738 Melroe Spray-Coupe SFW 25th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some ear

1

739 JD Froelich Gasoline Tractor Millennium Edition
NIB

1

740 JD #18 1r PT Corn Picker--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB

1

741 CaseIH STX530 Quadtrac '06 Farm Show Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

742 JD 1/8th Scale--1953 Model 70 nf
NIB, nice clean box

1

743 MM 1936 Model IT Experimental Tractor
NIB, Resin Cast by Spec Cast

1

744 Fordson County Super 4 by Universal Hobbies
NIB, sharp

1

745 IH Farmall 706 wf Diesel w/ Duals '98 Lafayette Show
NIB, box is discolored

1

746 JD 60 w/ '55 Chevy 2pc Set--Dealer Edition
NIB, tractor is 1/16th, pickup is 1/18th scale, box has some wear, hard set to find

1

747 JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model BW w/ Fenders
NIB, nice clean box

1

747A JD 1/8th Scale--4430 w/ Singles & 3pt
near mint, no box

1

747B Ironman 1/16th Scale Red Pulling Tractor Sled--Resin Cast--Damaged
has some general damage to the front of the sled and the pull back wheels, displays fine, no box, no shipping, too fragile
without the box

1

748 JD Precision #17--4440 w/ Cab & Singles
NIB, pretty clean box

1

749 JD #18 1r PT Corn Picker--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB, box has some damage

1

750 JD #6 Corn Sheller--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB, box has some wear

1

751 JD 4620 w/ Cab & Singles IA State Fair Blue Ribbon
NIB, box has the UPS Shipping label stuck to the top

1

752 JD 4440 w/ Duals Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

753 IH Farmall H on Steel Franklin Mint
NIB, 1/12th scale

1

754 IH 1066 FWA ROPS Black Stripe Prestige Collection
NIB, box has light wear

1

755 JD Key Precision #7--7020 w/ Cab & Duals
NIB, box has some wear

1

756 JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model B nf on rubber
NIB, clean box

1

757 New Holland Super 66 Baler w/ Engine--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB, box has light wear

1

758 White 4-270 Red Stripe & Duals
Heavy Diecast by scale Models, NIB, plain brown SM box

1
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759 IH Farmall Super M w/ 2-MH Corn Picker Museum Edition
NIB

1

760 Big Bud HN-320 by Toy Tractor Times & Universal Hobbies
NIB, high detail, box has light wear

1

761 IH 1/8th Scale--Farmall M nf w/out Fenders
NIB, plain brown box

1

762 Oliver Super 99 w/ Cab & GM Diesel by Franklin Mint
NIB, 1/12th scale

1

763 Oliver 880 Twin Engine Industrial High Detail
NIB, box has some damage

1

764 Oliver Super 99 GM Diesel '07 Mark Twain Show
NIB

1

765 IH W-450 Wheatland w/ Electrall High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

766 JD Custom 12A Combine w/ L-1 Gas Engine
Old combine repainted and a custom motor added, motor does have the stack missing; paint is an average job

1

767 JD Custom 620 wide front w/ 3pt
Ertl Toy with AC, Fenders, 3pt, lights & more added, looks good

1

768 JD Unstyled A w/ Custom Galvanized 1-row Side Mounted Picker
Ertl Toy, Scratch built picker looks good, but looks like water dripped on it and rusted some of the metal, going to need a
clean up

1

769 JD Custom 4520 w/ Duals & Saddle Tanks
Ertl Toy, mild custom with tanks and front weights, looks good

1

770 JD Custom Tandem Axle Car Trailer
Scratch built, looks good

1

771 (4) JD Custom Tractors by Trumm--R, 80, 820 & 830
all near mint, no boxes, complete set, 4x the money

4

772 Cockshutt 540 4r Planter High Detail
NIB

1

773 Ferguson 40 Standard by Universal Hobbies
NIB

1

774 MF 98 GM Diesel w/ Cab High Detail
NIB, box has water damage

1

775 Graham-Bradley 1937 General Purpose Tractor
NIB, has been out, side shields are in the box

1

776 Versatile 935 '11 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

777 Kinze 1050 Auger Wagon w/ Floatation Tires 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

778 NH Gas Engine on cart 100th Anniv. Edition
1/8th Scale, NIB, box has some wear

1

779 Oliver Super 99 GM Diesel w/ Cab High Detail
NIB, box has water damage

1

780 AC D-14 LP nf high detail
NIB, plain white box

1

781 JD 930 4wd Dealer Edition 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

782 Ford County 654 4wd by Universal Hobbies
NIB, box has some water damage

1

783 IH 560 High-Clear w/ Ertl Cap 60th Anniv. Edition of Ertl
NIB, dusty, box has wear

1

784 AC D-19 wf Firestone Tires--1 of 5,000
NIB

1

785 1st Gear Mack R-model Wrecker--Gold Plated
1/34th scale, NIB, box has some wear

1
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786 IH 7488 2+2 w/ Singles Shelf Model
NIB, box has some damage

1

787 JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Diesel nf
NIB, nice clean box

1

788 IH 450 Gas w/ 455 Cultivator High Detail
NIB

1

789 JD 1/8th Scale--Unstyled Model A on Round Spoke Rubber
NIB, clean box, hard one to find

1

790 JD Custom Cornsheller on IH KB-Style 1st Gear Truck
believe 1/34th scale, looks like a 1st Gear Chassis, Sheller is scratch built from mostly wood and nicely done, neat piece I
haven't seen before

1

791 JD Custom 8010 4-wheel Drive--ALL WOOD
about 1/16th scale, all wood, believe this was built by Kasper down in Nebraska, looks good

1

792 Oliver Custom Super 99 GM Diesel by Berg
near mint, has some sticker residue on the fender, NIB, plain brown box

1

793 Versatile 825 Lemon Top w/ Duals--SN# on Cab top
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

794 White 5400 4r Planter High Detail
NIB

1

795 JD Precision #2--Model A w/ 290 Cultivator
NIB, box has light wear

1

796 JD 4320 w/ Cab & Duals #4 Iowa State Fair Blue Ribbon
NIB

1

797 JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Sprinkler
Same casting as the 1/8th scale I believe, but this is a real yard sprinkler, NIB, box has some general wear

1

798 (4) JD 2520 Hi-Crop Tractors--'13 2cyl Expo--Partial Case
all the same, all NIB, sells 4x the money

4

799 Ag-Chem 1603-T Terra Gator Liquid Spreader by KZCo
NIB, 1/28th Scale, box has some wear, 1 of 2000 made

1

800 IH Hydro 70 nf Ertl 70th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

801 IH 3588 2+2 w/ Box--old one
toy is nice, bout could use cleaning, box has some general wear

1

802 IH Farmall 340 gas w/ #31 Mower High Detail FFA Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

803 IH 3688 w/ Duals Museum Prestige Edition
NIB, box has light wear

1

804 JD 8650 Disc 2pc Set in White & Green Box
Near mint toys, box is pretty good with some normal wear

1

805 JD 1978 4240 Row Crop Prestige Collection
NIB, box is faded

1

806 JD Model GM on rubber '10 2cyl Expo
NIB, box has some wear

1

807 JD 630 Standard Export Edition '09 2cyl Club
NIB

1

808 White 4-210 Silver Stripe w/ Duals & CAT V8
some light wear, includes the original box, but box has heavy wear

1

809 Versatile 1156 w/ Duals--Lemmon Top
NIB, correct brown box

1

810 (4) JD 620 Industrial Standards 2cyl Club
all NIB, partial case, sells 4x the money

4

811 IH 1566 w/ Cab & Duals Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

812 White Nylint Dealership Pickup--Platte Valley Equip, Fremont, NE
NIB, box has some wear, toy is nice

1
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813 Bantam C-35 Shovel High-Detail
1/25th scale, NIB, box has some wear

1

814 Versatile 936 Dark Top w/ Duals by scale Models
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

815 Oliver 880 LP Gas w/ Sprayer Cart '10 Mark Twain Show
NIB

1

816 JD 3520 Tracked Sugar Cane Harvester Prestige Collection 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

817 Ferguson Dual Drive TED-40 by PES Creations
1 of 2,500 made, NIB; base is not included today, but it is in the collection, we will send it to the buyer, but it may be
awhile before we have access to it.

1

818 IH 350 Gas w/ #255 Cult. High Detail
NIB, box has some damage

1

819 IH 2-1256 FWA Wheatland Ind. High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

820 JD 7510 FWA '01 Farm Show Edition
NIB

1

821 JD AO Orchard '12 2cyl Club
NIB

1

822 JD Key Precision #8--Model R
NIB

1

823 Oliver Super 88LP High-Crop '05 Mark Twain Show
NIB

1

824 IH 1206 Wheatland Prestige Collection
NIB, box has damage

1

825 JD Precision #5--4000 ROPS wide front
NIB, box has light wear

1

826 AC WC on rubber by Franklin Mint
NIB, plain white box, 1/12th scale

1

827 JD 620 wf w/ Tire Chains Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

828 CAT D2 Ag Tractor--#1 in ACMOC series
NIB, box has some wear

1

829 AC Precision #1--WC on steel
NIB, box has some wear

1

830 MH Ferguson "Work-Bull" Industrial by Universal Hobbies
1 of 1,000 made, NIB, high detail

1

831 New Idea 1-Axle Spreader '88 1st Edition
NIB

1

832 New Holland 100th Anniv. Square Baler
NIB, box has some wear

1

833 JD W116 Baler Resin Cast by Spec Cast
NIB

1

834 JD Styled A nf 75th Anniv. Edition
NIB

1

835 IH Farmall 460 Restoration Set w/ Tools
NIB, box has light wear

1

836 Cockshutt 70 nf '06 SM November Open House
NIB, box has some stains

1

837 Ih 1456 w/ Cab & Duals TTT's
NIB, box has light wear

1

838 Ford 8N w/ Tools Restoration Set
NIB

1

839 CaseIH Magnum 305 FWA Prestige Collection
NIB

1
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840 Cockshutt 1950-T FWA w/ Blade 2pc Set
NIB

1

841 JD 7520 FWA w/ Duals C.E.
NIB, box has some wear

1

842 JD 1/32nd Scale S690 Combine w/ 2-heads Prestige Collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

843 IH 460 Utility w/ Loader, Heat Houser, Chains & Blade '09 Red Power
NIB

1

844 IH Farmall 806 w/ Duals '98 WMSTR
NIB

1

845 JD 4450 Replica Magazine 15th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

846 IH Farmall Cub w/ 1r Mnted Planter '18 Mason City Toy Show
NIB, high detail

1

847 Case 1170 Black Knight C.E.
NIB, poor box

1

848 AC Precision #7--WD-45 Diesel nf
NIB

1

849 IH Farmall 450 w/ Electrall Generator Firestone Tires High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

850 JD 530 w/ Heat Houser & Chains C.E.
NIB, box has some wear

1

851 New Idea #4665 Round Baler
NIB, box has some wear

1

852 MF 65 w/ #38 Loader '09 Pork Expo
NIB

1

853 Fordson E27N Roadless 4wd by Universal Hobbies
NIB

1

854 McCormick MTX140 FWA '02 IA FPS
NIB, box has some wear

1

855 MF 65 Gas wf w/ 3pt High Detail
NIB

1

856 MM U w/ CQ 2r Cultivator '10 Summer Show
NIB, high detail, box has some wear

1

857 MF 1150 singles high detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

858 AC WD-45 w/ Flarebox Wagon 2pc Set
NIB, nice clean box

1

859 CaseIH 8575 Big Square Baler
NIB, box has stains and wear

1

860 (2) Toy Elevators--Ertl & JD
both NIB, boxes have some wear, 2x the money

2

861 Wichita on Steel by Scale Models--Texas Stock Show
near mint, no box

1

862 AC 10-18 by Scale Models
near mint, no box

1

863 Cockshutt Golden Arrow #3 World Ag Expo by Scale Models
NIB, poor box

1

864 MH 55 Standard Firestone Tires Edition
NIB, box has some wear

1

865 JD 8100 FWA w/ Custom Great Bend 870 Loader
Ertl Tractor, Loader is mostly scratch built and looks good, toy could use a cleaning

1

866 Wood Pulling Tractor & Sled Set
Hand-made, about 1/16th scale or a little bigger, sells as a set

1

Don Woita Estate Farm Toy Auction

14



867 AC CA by Scale Models
NIB

1

868 AC Model A on rubber
NIB

1

869 Case DC Puller '98 Old Gold Puller Series
NIB

1

870 AC D-21 '88 MN State Fair
NIB

1

871 JD 1/32nd 8020 Prestige collection
NIB, box has some wear

1

872 Slik-Toys 4pc Farm Set in Display Box
about 1/32nd scale, Generic toys, all near mint, nice clean box

1

873 Oliver 77 LP wf Firestone Tires High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

874 IH Precision #7--Farmall M nf
NIB, box has some wear

1

875 IH Farmall 400 wf Claire Scheibe Memorial
NIB, box has some wear

1

876 IH M Industrial wf--Highway Dept. yellow
NIB

1

877 IH Precision #8--Farmall Super M
NIB, box has some wear

1

878 JD 530 nf '07 2cyl Club
NIB

1

879 Oliver Super 77 High-Crop Museum Edition
NIB

1

880 IH Farmall 560 Hi-Clear Ertl 60th Anniv. Edition w/ cap
NIB, box has some wear

1

881 IH Mogul 12-25 w/ Cab by Scale Models
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

882 White 4-210 Field Boss '13 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale
NIB

1

883 Ih Farmall H 75th Anniv. Edition
NIB, box has some damage

1

884 JD 530 w/ Heat Houser & Chains C.E.
NIB, box has damage

1

885 Oliver 950 gas High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

886 Cletrac HG Crawler w/ Metal Tracks '00 Summer Show
NIB, Exhibitor edition

1

887 JD 7020 '03 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale--#1 in 4wd series
INB

1

888 Case SV250 RED POWER Skid Loader
NIB

1

889 IH W-400 LP High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

890 IH Precision #4--Red Farmall F-20 nf on Rubber
NIB, box has some wear

1

891 CaseIH Grinder-Mixer
NIB

1

892 JD S690 Combine w/ 2-heads 1/32nd Scale Prestige
NIB

1

893 Nylint Chevy Pickup--Vigortone Ag Products
NIB, box has light wear

1
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894 AC U on rubber '00 FPS
NIB

1

895 Case Model DCS High-Crop Museum Edition
NIB

1

896 JD Precision #24--Unstyled B on round Spoke rubber
NIB

1

897 MM UTE LP Gas wf High Detail
NIB

1

898 (2) Graham-Bradley Tractors--1938 Standard & 1937 Row Crop
both NIB, boxes have some wear, 2x the money

2

899 JD 7000 4r Planter in Y&G Box
NIB, box has some age spots

1

900 AC Model U on steel '92 Louisville Farm Show
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

901 MH Challenger Twin-Power on steel '92 Farmer's Almanac
near mint, no box

1

902 Huber by Scale Models
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

903 MH 44 wide front S.E.
NIB

1

904 CaseIH 8240 Combine Big Farm Edition
Large plastic play toy, NIB, needs cleaning

1

905 JD S670 Combine Big Farm Edition
Large plastic play toy, NIB, needs cleaning

1

906 IH 4366 '06 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

907 IH 504 High-Crop High Detail
NIB, box has some damage

1

908 JD 4230 '98 Toy Farmer
NIB

1

909 Oliver 70 wf on full steel '89 Montana Centennial
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

910 JD 2520 Diesel nf w/ 3pt '94 FPS
NIB, dirty toy and box

1

911 JD Gold A w/ Man 100-greatest Toys of the Century
NIB, box has some wear

1

912 (2) JD Implements--Cultivator & Rotary Hoe
both NIB, boxes have some wear, 2x the money

2

913 1st Gear Mack R-Model Mixer--Manitou '98 NTT&C Show
NIB, 1/34th scale, poor box

1

914 IH 3788 2+2 '10 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale
NIB

1

915 Oliver 1355 Utility '08 Louisville Farm Show
NIB

1

916 MH 333 nf by Scale Models
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

917 MM 445 Gas wf High Detail
NIB, box has some wear

1

918 MM G-750 FWA ROPS w/ Duals '94 Toy Farmer
NIB, box has some wear

1

919 MM G-940 nf by Scale Models
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

920 Hesston Round Baler by Scale Models
NIB

1
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921 AC D-14 SFW Series I
NIB

1

922 AC Model U on steel Shelf Model
NIB

1

923 JD 720 Standard Wheatland by Yoder--Electric Start Diesel
NIB, plastic high detail

1

924 IH Precision 706 wide front
near mint, has Styrofoam box, but not outer box

1

925 IH Farmall 450 w/ McCormick Loader '07-'08 IA FFA
NIB

1

926 MM U Diesel nf High Detail
NIB

1

927 Oliver Super 77 nf '04 IA FFA
NIB

1

928 Case DC-4 Gas High Detail
NIB

1

929 Oliver 2655 4wd '05 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

930 IH 4786 '15 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
NIB

1

931 IH Farmall 826 w/ Lady Driver Foxfire Farms
NIB

1

932 AC Model C nf by Scale Models
NIB

1

933 Steiger Bearcat Co-op II by Toy Farmer
1/32nd scale, NIB

1

934 AC WC on rubber w/ solid rims by Scale Models
NIB

1

935 JD Green Skid Loader w/ Y&G Box
NIB, box has light wear

1

936 AC WC on steel by Scale Models
NIB

1

937 Oliver 80 Diesel on rear steel
NIB, plain brown Scale Models box

1

938 MH 44 wide front S.E.
NIB, box has some wear

1

939 Case DC nf on rubber
NIB

1

940 AC Model G w/ Plow by Scale Models
NIB

1

941 MH 55 '93 C.E.
NIB

1

942 AC A on full steel
NIB

1

943 JD 1/64th Scale 3pc Construction Set
NIB

1

944 JD Gravity Wagon
NIB

1

945 JD 4010 ROPS '93 Toy Farmer
NIB

1

946 IH Buckboard Wagon by scale Models
a little dirty, plain white box

1

947 Ferguson TO-20 w/ Straight Drawbar by Scale Models
NIB

1
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948 Case CC on steel by Scale Models
NIB

1

949 JD 566 Round Baler
NIB

1
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	Lot 644 - New Idea Custom Hay Rake
	Lot 645 - Case Kerosene Tractor by Scale Models
	Lot 646 - JD Scale Models D--Reproduction of the Vindex
	Lot 647 - Case Mdl D Grain Drill
	Lot 648 - IH Key Precision #5--H w/ Mounted Planter
	Lot 649 - IH 1206 FWA Wheatland Museum Edition
	Lot 650 - JD VanBrunt Mdl FB Grain Drill High Detail
	Lot 651 - JD 1/32nd Scale 8010 Diesel National Farm Toy Museum Edition
	Lot 652 - Cockshutt 550 Utility
	Lot 653 - MF 50 gas narrow front high detail
	Lot 654 - JD 1948 Model #55ABH 3b Plow on Steel High Detail
	Lot 655 - White 2270 Diesel w/ Singles High Detail
	Lot 656 - MM G-1355 w/ Duals TTT's 25th Anniv. Edition High detail
	Lot 657 - MM 1210 Shellmaster Cornsheller
	Lot 658 - JD 3b Plow by Scale Models--reproduction of the Vindex
	Lot 659 - Ferguson TEA-20 SUE High detail--Tracks & Heat Houser
	Lot 660 - JD 730 Argentina Hi-Crop '11 2cyl Expo Participant Award
	Lot 661 - JD 2700 Tillage Tool
	Lot 662 - Ag-Chem 1603-T Terra Gator Liquid Spreader by KZCo
	Lot 663 - Sunflower 4110 Disc Ripper
	Lot 664 - MM 1/32nd Scale Cornsheller--Slik Reproduction
	Lot 665 - JD Custom 7800 FWA w/ JD #640 Loader & Grapple
	Lot 666 - New Holland Custom Square Baler w/ Wisconsin Motor by Don Campbell
	Lot 667 - Hesston Custom StakHand 30R by KL Toys
	Lot 668 - MM Custom Bale-o-Matic Square Baler
	Lot 669 - MM Custom Twin-City Orchard by Jeff Cerrol
	Lot 670 - AC Custom SP Combine by ??
	Lot 671 - JD Custom Press Drill by ?
	Lot 672 - IH Custom SP Combine by ??
	Lot 673 - MM Custom GB Standard by CWA
	Lot 674 - Wards Twin-Row Custom by Teeswater
	Lot 676 - JD 220 Black Gang Disc in Y&G Box
	Lot 677 - Oliver 2455 w/ Cab & Duals '03 Louisville Show
	Lot 678 - White 4-10 Silver Stripe w/ Duals & CAT V-8
	Lot 679 - IH Farmall H w/ Custom 2-row Mounted Picker
	Lot 680 - MF 7b Plow in Yellow & Blue Box
	Lot 681 - Gherrardi Foreign 6b PT Plow w/ Box
	Lot 682 - JD Argentina 3020 wf w/out 3pt hitch w/ box
	Lot 683 - JD PT Box Scraper--original
	Lot 684 - JD 5b 3pt Plow Argentina  
	Lot 685 - JD 3pt Tandem Disc Argentina
	Lot 686 - Sheppard SD-3 Tractor--Restored
	Lot 687 - JD 420-I Industrial 2cyl Club--Yellow
	Lot 688 - MM G-750 FWA ROPS Firestone Tires Edition
	Lot 689 - JD 730 High-Crop '11 2cyl Club--American Edition
	Lot 690 - CaseIH STX500 Quad Track 50,000th Steiger
	Lot 691 - JD 6500 Hi-Boy Sprayer by KZCo--Single Front Wheel Variation
	Lot 692 - CaseIH STX375 w/ Duals Shelf Model
	Lot 693 - JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Diesel nf
	Lot 694 - JD 1/32nd Scale 8010 w/ Plow--Plow City 29th Edition
	Lot 695 - JD 4000 Low-Profile 2cyl Club--Chaser Edition w/ 3pt & front Weights
	Lot 696 - IH Key Precision #7--6588 2+2 w/ rear Duals
	Lot 697 - Oliver 2b Plow on rubber high detail
	Lot 698 - MM 2-star Crawler '04 NTT&C show
	Lot 699 - Oliver Super 88LP High-Crop '05 Mark Twain Show
	Lot 700 - Case D Gas High Detail--Firestone Tires Edition
	Lot 701 - Oliver Super 44 C.E. TTT's
	Lot 702 - JD 6320 FWA '02 Farm Show
	Lot 703 - JD 4000 Low Profile 2cyl Club--no 3pt variation
	Lot 704 - Cast Iron Sand & Gravel Horse Drawn Wagon
	Lot 705 - Cast Iron MILK Wagon w/ Single Horse--restored
	Lot 706 - IH M-D 1r Corn Binder by TJ Vintage
	Lot 707 - JD 6b PT Plow--Foreign Made
	Lot 708 - Cockshutt Custom SP-132 Combine w/ Grain Header by GP
	Lot 709 - MM Custom Model R wide front by Teeswater--needs work
	Lot 710 - (3) JD 4000 Low-Profile 2cyl Club--all alike
	Lot 711 - MF 4-roller Tandem Disc in Blue Box
	Lot 712 - Tru-Scale Disc in Yellow Box--Yellow Decals
	Lot 713 - NH SP Swather w/ Metal reel--near mint original
	Lot 714 - Oliver Slik 2-row Mounted Picker--original
	Lot 715 - Oliver Slik Superior Grain Drill--original
	Lot 716 - Oliver Slik Side Delivery Rake--original
	Lot 717 - JD 14T Baler w/ Metal Teeth--original
	Lot 718 - JD Unstyled A w/ Custom Farmhand Style Loader w/ Grapple
	Lot 719 - AC Custom PT Combine by TJ Vintage
	Lot 720 - Great Plains Solid Stand Grain Drill--original
	Lot 721 - MF 1150 w/ Duals & 3pt '08 Louisville Farm Show
	Lot 722 - IH 7488 2+2 w/ Duals '84 Special Edition
	Lot 723 - Oliver Super 77 Gas Standard High Detail
	Lot 724 - Case DC-3 nf on rubber w/ 75th Anniv. Umbrella High Detail
	Lot 725 - Oliver 1900 Checkerboard Decal Wheatland High Detail
	Lot 726 - JD 1941 Model 55 3b Plow w/ Hyd Lift High Detail
	Lot 727 - Melroe Spra-Coupe #3630 1/32nd Scale
	Lot 728 - CAT Sixty by NZG
	Lot 729 - Bush Hog 2615 Legend Batwing Mower by DCP
	Lot 730 - IH 300-U Elvis Presley Edition
	Lot 731 - JD 8270R FWA w/ Duals '10 Farm Show Edition
	Lot 732 - JD 4440 3pc Farm Set in Yellow Barn Box--Tractor, Skid Loader & Wagon
	Lot 733 - JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model D on rubber
	Lot 734 - Oliver 1957 Chevy Panel Truck
	Lot 735 - IH Farmall Cub '07 Red Power Round-up
	Lot 736 - Case DC-3 gas SFW High Detail
	Lot 737 - Oliver 660 Gas w/ Firestone Tires 50th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 738 - Melroe Spray-Coupe SFW 25th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 739 - JD Froelich Gasoline Tractor Millennium Edition
	Lot 740 - JD #18 1r PT Corn Picker--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
	Lot 741 - CaseIH STX530 Quadtrac '06 Farm Show Edition
	Lot 742 - JD 1/8th Scale--1953 Model 70 nf
	Lot 743 - MM 1936 Model IT Experimental Tractor
	Lot 744 - Fordson County Super 4 by Universal Hobbies
	Lot 745 - IH Farmall 706 wf Diesel w/ Duals '98 Lafayette Show
	Lot 746 - JD 60 w/ '55 Chevy 2pc Set--Dealer Edition
	Lot 747 - JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model BW w/ Fenders
	Lot 747A - JD 1/8th Scale--4430 w/ Singles & 3pt
	Lot 747B - Ironman 1/16th Scale Red Pulling Tractor Sled--Resin Cast--Damaged
	Lot 748 - JD Precision #17--4440 w/ Cab & Singles
	Lot 749 - JD #18 1r PT Corn Picker--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
	Lot 750 - JD #6 Corn Sheller--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
	Lot 751 - JD 4620 w/ Cab & Singles IA State Fair Blue Ribbon
	Lot 752 - JD 4440 w/ Duals Prestige Collection
	Lot 753 - IH Farmall H on Steel Franklin Mint
	Lot 754 - IH 1066 FWA ROPS Black Stripe Prestige Collection
	Lot 755 - JD Key Precision #7--7020 w/ Cab & Duals
	Lot 756 - JD 1/8th Scale--1939 Model B nf on rubber
	Lot 757 - New Holland Super 66 Baler w/ Engine--Resin Cast by Spec Cast
	Lot 758 - White 4-270 Red Stripe & Duals
	Lot 759 - IH Farmall Super M w/ 2-MH Corn Picker Museum Edition
	Lot 760 - Big Bud HN-320 by Toy Tractor Times & Universal Hobbies
	Lot 761 - IH 1/8th Scale--Farmall M nf w/out Fenders
	Lot 762 - Oliver Super 99 w/ Cab & GM Diesel by Franklin Mint
	Lot 763 - Oliver 880 Twin Engine Industrial High Detail
	Lot 764 - Oliver Super 99 GM Diesel '07 Mark Twain Show
	Lot 765 - IH W-450 Wheatland w/ Electrall High Detail
	Lot 766 - JD Custom 12A Combine w/ L-1 Gas Engine
	Lot 767 - JD Custom 620 wide front w/ 3pt
	Lot 768 - JD Unstyled A w/ Custom Galvanized 1-row Side Mounted Picker
	Lot 769 - JD Custom 4520 w/ Duals & Saddle Tanks
	Lot 770 - JD Custom Tandem Axle Car Trailer
	Lot 771 - (4) JD Custom Tractors by Trumm--R, 80, 820 & 830
	Lot 772 - Cockshutt 540 4r Planter High Detail
	Lot 773 - Ferguson 40 Standard by Universal Hobbies
	Lot 774 - MF 98 GM Diesel w/ Cab High Detail
	Lot 775 - Graham-Bradley 1937 General Purpose Tractor
	Lot 776 - Versatile 935 '11 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
	Lot 777 - Kinze 1050 Auger Wagon w/ Floatation Tires 1/32nd scale
	Lot 778 - NH Gas Engine on cart 100th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 779 - Oliver Super 99 GM Diesel w/ Cab High Detail
	Lot 780 - AC D-14 LP nf high detail
	Lot 781 - JD 930 4wd Dealer Edition 1/32nd scale
	Lot 782 - Ford County 654 4wd by Universal Hobbies
	Lot 783 - IH 560 High-Clear w/ Ertl Cap 60th Anniv. Edition of Ertl
	Lot 784 - AC D-19 wf Firestone Tires--1 of 5,000
	Lot 785 - 1st Gear Mack R-model Wrecker--Gold Plated
	Lot 786 - IH 7488 2+2 w/ Singles Shelf Model
	Lot 787 - JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Diesel nf
	Lot 788 - IH 450 Gas w/ 455 Cultivator High Detail
	Lot 789 - JD 1/8th Scale--Unstyled Model A on Round Spoke Rubber
	Lot 790 - JD Custom Cornsheller on IH KB-Style 1st Gear Truck
	Lot 791 - JD Custom 8010 4-wheel Drive--ALL WOOD
	Lot 792 - Oliver Custom Super 99 GM Diesel by Berg
	Lot 793 - Versatile 825 Lemon Top w/ Duals--SN# on Cab top
	Lot 794 - White 5400 4r Planter High Detail
	Lot 795 - JD Precision #2--Model A w/ 290 Cultivator
	Lot 796 - JD 4320 w/ Cab & Duals #4 Iowa State Fair Blue Ribbon
	Lot 797 - JD 1/8th Scale--4010 Sprinkler
	Lot 798 - (4) JD 2520 Hi-Crop Tractors--'13 2cyl Expo--Partial Case
	Lot 799 - Ag-Chem 1603-T Terra Gator Liquid Spreader by KZCo
	Lot 800 - IH Hydro 70 nf Ertl 70th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 801 - IH 3588 2+2 w/ Box--old one
	Lot 802 - IH Farmall 340 gas w/ #31 Mower High Detail FFA Edition
	Lot 803 - IH 3688 w/ Duals Museum Prestige Edition
	Lot 804 - JD 8650 Disc 2pc Set in White & Green Box
	Lot 805 - JD 1978 4240 Row Crop Prestige Collection
	Lot 806 - JD Model GM on rubber '10 2cyl Expo
	Lot 807 - JD 630 Standard Export Edition '09 2cyl Club
	Lot 808 - White 4-210 Silver Stripe w/ Duals & CAT V8
	Lot 809 - Versatile 1156 w/ Duals--Lemmon Top
	Lot 810 - (4) JD 620 Industrial Standards 2cyl Club
	Lot 811 - IH 1566 w/ Cab & Duals Prestige Collection
	Lot 812 - White Nylint Dealership Pickup--Platte Valley Equip, Fremont, NE
	Lot 813 - Bantam C-35 Shovel High-Detail
	Lot 814 - Versatile 936 Dark Top w/ Duals by scale Models
	Lot 815 - Oliver 880 LP Gas w/ Sprayer Cart '10 Mark Twain Show
	Lot 816 - JD 3520 Tracked Sugar Cane Harvester Prestige Collection 1/32nd scale
	Lot 817 - Ferguson Dual Drive TED-40 by PES Creations
	Lot 818 - IH 350 Gas w/ #255 Cult. High Detail
	Lot 819 - IH 2-1256 FWA Wheatland Ind. High Detail
	Lot 820 - JD 7510 FWA '01 Farm Show Edition
	Lot 821 - JD AO Orchard '12 2cyl Club
	Lot 822 - JD Key Precision #8--Model R
	Lot 823 - Oliver Super 88LP High-Crop '05 Mark Twain Show
	Lot 824 - IH 1206 Wheatland Prestige Collection
	Lot 825 - JD Precision #5--4000 ROPS wide front
	Lot 826 - AC WC on rubber by Franklin Mint
	Lot 827 - JD 620 wf w/ Tire Chains Prestige Collection
	Lot 828 - CAT D2 Ag Tractor--#1 in ACMOC series
	Lot 829 - AC Precision #1--WC on steel
	Lot 830 - MH Ferguson "Work-Bull" Industrial by Universal Hobbies
	Lot 831 - New Idea 1-Axle Spreader '88 1st Edition
	Lot 832 - New Holland 100th Anniv. Square Baler
	Lot 833 - JD W116 Baler Resin Cast by Spec Cast
	Lot 834 - JD Styled A nf 75th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 835 - IH Farmall 460 Restoration Set w/ Tools
	Lot 836 - Cockshutt 70 nf '06 SM November Open House
	Lot 837 - Ih 1456 w/ Cab & Duals TTT's
	Lot 838 - Ford 8N w/ Tools Restoration Set
	Lot 839 - CaseIH Magnum 305 FWA Prestige Collection
	Lot 840 - Cockshutt 1950-T FWA w/ Blade 2pc Set
	Lot 841 - JD 7520 FWA w/ Duals C.E.
	Lot 842 - JD 1/32nd Scale S690 Combine w/ 2-heads Prestige Collection
	Lot 843 - IH 460 Utility w/ Loader, Heat Houser, Chains & Blade '09 Red Power
	Lot 844 - IH Farmall 806 w/ Duals '98 WMSTR
	Lot 845 - JD 4450 Replica Magazine 15th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 846 - IH Farmall Cub w/ 1r Mnted Planter '18 Mason City Toy Show
	Lot 847 - Case 1170 Black Knight C.E.
	Lot 848 - AC Precision #7--WD-45 Diesel nf
	Lot 849 - IH Farmall 450 w/ Electrall Generator Firestone Tires High Detail
	Lot 850 - JD 530 w/ Heat Houser & Chains C.E.
	Lot 851 - New Idea #4665 Round Baler
	Lot 852 - MF 65 w/ #38 Loader '09 Pork Expo
	Lot 853 - Fordson E27N Roadless 4wd by Universal Hobbies
	Lot 854 - McCormick MTX140 FWA '02 IA FPS
	Lot 855 - MF 65 Gas wf w/ 3pt High Detail
	Lot 856 - MM U w/ CQ 2r Cultivator '10 Summer Show
	Lot 857 - MF 1150 singles high detail
	Lot 858 - AC WD-45 w/ Flarebox Wagon 2pc Set
	Lot 859 - CaseIH 8575 Big Square Baler
	Lot 860 - (2) Toy Elevators--Ertl & JD
	Lot 861 - Wichita on Steel by Scale Models--Texas Stock Show
	Lot 862 - AC 10-18 by Scale Models
	Lot 863 - Cockshutt Golden Arrow #3 World Ag Expo by Scale Models
	Lot 864 - MH 55 Standard Firestone Tires Edition
	Lot 865 - JD 8100 FWA w/ Custom Great Bend 870 Loader
	Lot 866 - Wood Pulling Tractor & Sled Set
	Lot 867 - AC CA by Scale Models
	Lot 868 - AC Model A on rubber
	Lot 869 - Case DC Puller '98 Old Gold Puller Series
	Lot 870 - AC D-21 '88 MN State Fair
	Lot 871 - JD 1/32nd 8020 Prestige collection
	Lot 872 - Slik-Toys 4pc Farm Set in Display Box
	Lot 873 - Oliver 77 LP wf Firestone Tires High Detail
	Lot 874 - IH Precision #7--Farmall M nf
	Lot 875 - IH Farmall 400 wf Claire Scheibe Memorial
	Lot 876 - IH M Industrial wf--Highway Dept. yellow
	Lot 877 - IH Precision #8--Farmall Super M
	Lot 878 - JD 530 nf '07 2cyl Club
	Lot 879 - Oliver Super 77 High-Crop Museum Edition
	Lot 880 - IH Farmall 560 Hi-Clear Ertl 60th Anniv. Edition w/ cap
	Lot 881 - IH Mogul 12-25 w/ Cab by Scale Models
	Lot 882 - White 4-210 Field Boss '13 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale
	Lot 883 - Ih Farmall H 75th Anniv. Edition
	Lot 884 - JD 530 w/ Heat Houser & Chains C.E.
	Lot 885 - Oliver 950 gas High Detail
	Lot 886 - Cletrac HG Crawler w/ Metal Tracks '00 Summer Show
	Lot 887 - JD 7020 '03 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale--#1 in 4wd series
	Lot 888 - Case SV250 RED POWER Skid Loader
	Lot 889 - IH W-400 LP High Detail
	Lot 890 - IH Precision #4--Red Farmall F-20 nf on Rubber
	Lot 891 - CaseIH Grinder-Mixer
	Lot 892 - JD S690 Combine w/ 2-heads 1/32nd Scale Prestige
	Lot 893 - Nylint Chevy Pickup--Vigortone Ag Products
	Lot 894 - AC U on rubber '00 FPS
	Lot 895 - Case Model DCS High-Crop Museum Edition
	Lot 896 - JD Precision #24--Unstyled B on round Spoke rubber
	Lot 897 - MM UTE LP Gas wf High Detail
	Lot 898 - (2) Graham-Bradley Tractors--1938 Standard & 1937 Row Crop
	Lot 899 - JD 7000 4r Planter in Y&G Box
	Lot 900 - AC Model U on steel '92 Louisville Farm Show
	Lot 901 - MH Challenger Twin-Power on steel '92 Farmer's Almanac
	Lot 902 - Huber by Scale Models
	Lot 903 - MH 44 wide front S.E.
	Lot 904 - CaseIH 8240 Combine Big Farm Edition
	Lot 905 - JD S670 Combine Big Farm Edition
	Lot 906 - IH 4366 '06 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
	Lot 907 - IH 504 High-Crop High Detail
	Lot 908 - JD 4230 '98 Toy Farmer
	Lot 909 - Oliver 70 wf on full steel '89 Montana Centennial
	Lot 910 - JD 2520 Diesel nf w/ 3pt '94 FPS
	Lot 911 - JD Gold A w/ Man 100-greatest Toys of the Century
	Lot 912 - (2) JD Implements--Cultivator & Rotary Hoe
	Lot 913 - 1st Gear Mack R-Model Mixer--Manitou '98 NTT&C Show
	Lot 914 - IH 3788 2+2 '10 Toy Farmer 1/32nd Scale
	Lot 915 - Oliver 1355 Utility '08 Louisville Farm Show
	Lot 916 - MH 333 nf by Scale Models
	Lot 917 - MM 445 Gas wf High Detail
	Lot 918 - MM G-750 FWA ROPS w/ Duals '94 Toy Farmer
	Lot 919 - MM G-940 nf by Scale Models
	Lot 920 - Hesston Round Baler by Scale Models
	Lot 921 - AC D-14 SFW Series I
	Lot 922 - AC Model U on steel Shelf Model
	Lot 923 - JD 720 Standard Wheatland by Yoder--Electric Start Diesel
	Lot 924 - IH Precision 706 wide front
	Lot 925 - IH Farmall 450 w/ McCormick Loader '07-'08 IA FFA
	Lot 926 - MM U Diesel nf High Detail
	Lot 927 - Oliver Super 77 nf '04 IA FFA
	Lot 928 - Case DC-4 Gas High Detail
	Lot 929 - Oliver 2655 4wd '05 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
	Lot 930 - IH 4786 '15 Toy Farmer 1/32nd scale
	Lot 931 - IH Farmall 826 w/ Lady Driver Foxfire Farms
	Lot 932 - AC Model C nf by Scale Models
	Lot 933 - Steiger Bearcat Co-op II by Toy Farmer
	Lot 934 - AC WC on rubber w/ solid rims by Scale Models
	Lot 935 - JD Green Skid Loader w/ Y&G Box
	Lot 936 - AC WC on steel by Scale Models
	Lot 937 - Oliver 80 Diesel on rear steel
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	Lot 941 - MH 55 '93 C.E.
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	Lot 949 - JD 566 Round Baler


